GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINITRTY OF ROAD TRANPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3795
ANSWERED ON 8™ DECEMBER, 2016

DATABASE ON SAFETY RELATED ISSUES
3795. SHRI E T.MOHAMMED BASHEER:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to have database on the safety related issues and allied matters of the bridges in the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, whether the Government proposes to have such a study in future and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(@ & (b) Yes Madam. Recently, the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has established an Indian Bridge Management System (IBMS) for preparing the data base of all the existing bridges on National Highways, by carrying out the inventory and condition survey for deciding the requirement of repair, rehabilitation, reconstruction for ensuring the safety of bridges.
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